Attachment B - Geographic Areas Served by Each NARA Records Center
(The current address for each facility can be found on the following page.)

STATE NARA RECORDS CENTER STATE NARA RECORDS CENTER
Alabama NARA Records Center - Atlanta Montana NARA Records Center — Denver. USFS (RG 095) are retired
to the NARA Records Center — Seattle.
Alaska NARA Records Center - Anchorage (pre- Nebraska NARA Records Center - Kansas City
archival records) Seattle(all other)
Avrizona NARA Records Center - Riverside Nevada (Except NARA Records Center - San Francisco
Clark County)
Nevada (Clark NARA Records Center - Riverside
County)
Arkansas NARA Records Center - Forth Worth New Hampshire NARA Records Center — Boston
California NARA Records Center - San Francisco New Jersey NARA Records Center — Lee’s Summit
(Northern)
California NARA Records Center - Riverside
(Southern)
Colorado NARA Records Center - Denver New Mexico NARA Records Center - Denver
Connecticut NARA Records Center - Boston New York NARA Records Center — Lee’s Summit

Delaware NARA Records Center - Philadelphia North Carolina NARA Records Center - Atlanta

District of Washington National Records Center North Dakota NARA Records Center — Denver

Columbia

Florida NARA Records Center - Atlanta Ohio District Court and Court of Appeals records are retired to the
NARA Records Center - Chicago. All other materials are
retired to the NARA Records Center - Dayton.

Georgia NARA Records Center - Atlanta Oklahoma NARA Records Center - Fort Worth

Hawaii & NARA Records Center - San Francisco Oregon NARA Records Center — Seattle

Pacific Ocean
Area

US Courts (RG21), DOJ (RGs 60, 85,
118,170, etc., Government of American
Samoa (RG 284)

Hawaii &
Pacific Ocean
Area

NARA Records Center - Seattle
All other agencies.

Pennsylvania

NARA Records Center — Philadelphia

Idaho NARA Records Center - Seattle Puerto Rico NARA Records Center - Lee's Summit
Ilinois NARA Records Center - Chicago Rhode Island NARA Records Center - Boston
Indiana District Court and Bankruptcy Court South Carolina NARA Records Center - Atlanta

records are retired to the NARA Records

Center — Chicago. All other materials are

retired to the NARA Records Center -

Dayton.
lowa NARA Records Center - Kansas City South Dakota NARA Records Center - Denver
Kansas NARA Records Center - Kansas City Tennessee NARA Records Center - Atlanta
Kentucky NARA Records Center - Atlanta Texas NARA Records Center - Fort Worth
Louisiana NARA Records Center - Fort Worth Utah NARA Records Center - Denver
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STATE NARA RECORDS CENTER STATE NARA RECORDS CENTER
Maine NARA Records Center - Boston Vermont NARA Records Center - Boston
Maryland District and Bankruptcy Court records are Virginia District and Bankruptcy Court records are retired to the
retired to the NARA Records Center - NARA Records Center - Philadelphia. All other materials to
Philadelphia. All other materials to the the Washington National Records Center.
Washington National Records Center.
Massachusetts NARA Records Center - Boston Virgin Islands NARA Records Center — Lee’s Summit
Michigan District Court and Bankruptcy Court Washington NARA Records Center — Seattle
records are retired to the NARA Records
Center — Chicago. All other materials are
retired to the NARA Records Center -
Dayton.

Minnesota NARA Records Center - Chicago West Virginia District and Bankruptcy Court records are retired to the
NARA Records Center - Philadelphia. All other materials to
the Washington National Records Center.

Muississippi NARA Records Center - Atlanta Wisconsin NARA Records Center — Chicago

Missouri NARA Records Center - Kansas City Wyoming NARA Records Center -Denver
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NARA Facility

Regional Administrator

Director, Records Center
Operations

Fax Number

NARA Records Center - Atlanta
Office of Regional Records Services
Southeast Region (Atlanta)

4712 Southpark Blvd.

Ellenwood, GA 30294

James McSweeney
(770) 968-2505

james.mcsweeney(@nara.gov

Fred Abrahamian
(404) 736-2851

frederick.abrahamian@nara.gov

(404) 763-7059

NARA Records Center - Boston
Office of Regional Records Services
Northeast Region (Boston)

380 Trapelo Road

Waltham, MA 02452

Diane LeBlanc
(781) 663-0133

diane.leblanc@nara.gov

Paul J. Palermo
(781) 663-0139

paul.palermo@nara.gov

(781) 663-0154

NARA Records Center — Chicago
Office of Regional Records Services
Great Lakes Region (Chicago)

7358 Pulaski Road

Chicago, 1L 60629

David Kuehl
(773) 943-9011

david.kuehl@nara.gov

Pamela Wegner
(773) 948-9007

pamela.wegner@nara.gov

(773) 767-8860

NARA Records Center — Dayton
Office of Regional Records Services
Great Lakes Region (Dayton)

3150 Springboro Road, Bldg 4
Dayton, OH 45439

David Kuehl
(773) 943-9011

david.kuehl@nara.gov

David Cornelisse
(937) 425-0667

david.cornelisse@nara.gov

(937) 425-0640

NARA Records Center — Denver
Office of Regional Records Services Rocky
Mountain Region (Denver)

Building 48, Denver Federal Center

P.O. Box 25307

Denver, CO 80225

Barbara Voss
(303) 407-5701

barbara.voss@nara.gov

Genola Smith
(303) 407-5762

genola.smith@nara.gov

(303) 407-5707

NARA Records Center - Forth Worth
Office of Regional Records Services
Southwest Region (Forth Worth)

1400 John Burgess Drive

Fort Worth, Texas 76140

Preston Huff
(817) 551-2001

preston.huff@nara.gov

Leonard Harmon
(817) 551-2003

leonard.harmon@nara.gov

(817) 551-2009

NARA Records Center - Kansas City
Office of Regional Records Services
Central Plains Region (Kansas City)
2312 East Bannister Road

Kansas City, MO 64131-3011

Reed Whitaker
(816) 268-8031

reed.whitaker@nara.gov

Linda Stubbs
(913) 563-7602
linda.stubbs@nara.gov

(816) 268-8038

NARA Records Center — Lee” Summit
Office of Regional Records Services
Central Plains Region (Lee’s Summit)
5351 Lee's Summit Road

Lee's Summit, MO 64064

Reed Whitaker
(816) 268-8031

reed.whitaker@nara.gov

Dean Donovan
(816) 268-8141

dean.donovan@nara.gov

(816) 268-8159

NARA Records Center - Lenexa
Office of Regional Records Services
Central Plains Region

17501 W. 98t Street

Lenexa, KS 66219

Reed Whitaker
(816) 268-8031

reed.whitaker@nara.gov

Rosemarie Weisz
(913) 825-7809

reed.whitaker@nara.gov

(913) 825-7822

NARA Records Center - Philadelphia
Office of Regional Records Services
Mid-Atlantic Region (Philadelphia -
Townsend)

14700 Townsend Road

Philadelphia, PA 19154

V. Chapman-Smith
(215) 606-0102

v.chapman-smith@nara.gov

John McEvoy
(215) 305-2005

john.mcevoy@nara.gov

(215) 606-0116
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NARA Facility

Regional Administrator

Director, Records Center
Operations

Fax Number

NARA Records Center - Pittsfield
Office of Regional Records Services
Northeast Region (Pittsfield)

10 Conte Drive

Pittsfield, MA 01201

Diane LeBlanc
(781) 663-0133

diane.leblanc@nara.gov

Edmund Kelly
(413) 236-3610

edmund.kelly@nara.gov

(413) 236-3609

NARA Records Center - Riverside
Office of Regional Records Services
Pacific Region (Riverside)

23123 Cajalco Road

Perris, CA 92572

David Drake (Acting)
(650) 238-3504

david.drake@nara.gov

Michael Kretch
(951) 956-2015

michael.kretch@nara.gov

(951) 956-2069

NARA Records Center - San Francisco
Office of Regional Records Services Pacific
Region (San Francisco)

1000 Commodore Avenue

San Bruno, CA 94066

David Drake (Acting)
(650) 238-3504

david.drake@nara.gov

Gary Cramer
(650) 238-3471

gary.cramer(@nara.gov

(650) 238-3511

NARA Records Center - Seattle

Office of Regional Records Services Pacific
Alaska Region (Seattle)

6125 Sand Point Way N.E.

Seattle, WA 98115

Steven Edwards
(206) 336-5140

steven.edwards@nara.gov

Steven Ourada
(206) 336-5143

steven.ourada@nara.gov

(206) 336-5112

National Personnel Records Center
9700 Page Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63132-5100

National Personnel Records Center
Military Personnel Records

9700 Page Avenue

St. Louis, MO 63132-5100

National Personnel Records Center
Civilian Personnel Records

111 Winnebago Street

St. Louis, MO 63118-4199

Ron Hindman

Director

National Personnel Records Center
(314) 801-0574

ronald.hindman@nara.gov

Scott Levins

Assistant Director for Military Personnel
Records

(314) 801-0587

scott.levins@nara.gov

Thelma Martin

Assistant Director for Civilian Personnel
Records

(314) 801-9221

thelma.martin@nara.gov

Civilian Operations Branch
Pat Resler
(314) 801-9233

patricia.resler@nara.gov
Reference Service Branch
William Bassman

(314) 801-9240

william.bassman@nara.gov

Military Records
(314) 801-9195

Civilian Records
(314) 801-9269

Washington National Records Center
4205 Suitland Road
Suitland, MD20746-8001

Alan Kramer

Director

Washington National Records Center
(301) 778-1600

alan.kramer(@.nara.gov

Reference Service Branch
Mathew Eidson

(301) 778-1511
andrew.jones@nara.gov
suitland.reference@nara.gov

Transfer and Disposition Branch
Krista Donnelly

(301) 778-1650
krista.donnelly@nara.gov
suitland.transfer@nara.gov

Director
(301) 778-1621

Reference Branch
(301) 778-1561

Transfer and
Disposal Branch

(301) 778-1553
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